Butte County Mosquito and Vector Control District

POLICY MANUAL

POLICY TITLE: Executive Officer

POLICY NUMBER: 7000

7000.1 The District Manager shall be the Executive Officer of the Butte County Mosquito and Vector Control District and for the Board of Trustees.

7000.2 The terms and conditions of the District Manager's employment shall be specified in the agreement of employment established between the District Manager and the Board of Trustees. The agreement of employment shall be for the period of time as specified therein.

7000.3 Whenever the agreement of employment established between the District Manager and the Board of Trustees is in conflict with any District policy, said agreement of employment shall prevail.